

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000933
Date 2 March 2017

Residential Care Homes and Nursing Homes

Request:

Questions 1-4 relates to adult residential care (elderly people and people with disabilities).

Question 5 relates solely to children's residential care.

- Please can you list all the residential care homes and nursing homes that your council commissions along with the start and end of their contracts?
In response to your above question, please see table provided on page 3 that identifies all of the care home we purchase placements from. These are individual placements and start and end when people move in or leave a home, therefore there are no contract start and end dates to report.
- Please can you also indicate the nature of each contract? (I.e. whether they are spot contracts or guaranteed a certain number of beds etc.).
In response to your above question, each placement is a spot purchase arrangement for an individual client. We do not guarantee any level of business for care homes.
- Please tell us how many staff each provider employs to provide this service? (If the exact number is not known, please give an approximate number)
In respect of your above question, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold the above information as we do not collect this information from care homes. Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Act, that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

- Do you have any in-house provision of residential care homes or nursing homes? If so how many homes/beds does this consist of?

The council has the following in-house provision

1. Duke Street 20 room residential service for people with a LD
2. Ernest Bold 8 room residential Short break service for people with a LD
3. Bradley 23 room residential short stay regalement service

- If your council commissions any outside providers to run any children's residential care homes please can you list the name of these outside organisations?

Cambian Care

Supplier Name

15 WOODVILLE ROAD
290 NEWTON ROAD (LONSDALE)
29 TUDOR GARDENS
440 BIRMINGHAM NEW ROAD
51 AND 53 BRIERLEY LANE
66 DUDLEY STREET
68 WEST PARK ROAD
92 NORTH STREET
ABBAY COURT NURSING HOME
ABBAYFIELD PARKDALE
ABBAY LODGE
AFFINITY TRUST
ALDERGROVE MANOR NURSING HOME
ANVILLE COURT NURSING HOME
APPLE TREE COURT
ARBOUR LODGE (PREV. WEST BANK)
ARDEN COLLEGE RESIDENTIAL UNIT
ARDEN MANOR (PR MILTARA LODGE)
ASHFIELD HOUSE
ASH GRANGE
ASHLEY CT CARE (PRV WOODTHORNE)
ASPEN LODGE RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME
ATHOLL HOUSE
AUTISM WEST MIDLANDS
AVENUE HOUSE
BARTON HOUSE NURSING HOME
BEECHLAWNS
BELLS COURT
BELVIDERE COURT
BENTLEY COURT CARE HOME
BETHREY HOUSE
BLOCK BED CONTRACT
BLUEBELL PARK CARE HOME
BOWER GRANGE
BRACKEN VILLA CARE HOME
BREDON HOUSE
BRICKBRIDGE HOUSE
BRIDGEWOOD MEWS
BROOMY HILL NURSING HOME
CARE LTD
CARETECH - DAISYBROOK HOUSE
CARLILE LODGE
CASTLE MEADOWS (DUDLEY) LTD
CEDAR FALLS CARE HOME
CHARNWOOD
CONDOVER COLLEGE
COTON CARE RESIDENTIAL HOME
COTON GRANGE CARE HOME
CRANMER

DERBY ROAD CARE HOME
DIMMINGSDALE BANK
DOVEDALE COURT
DRAKE COURT
DR & MRS R K SHARMA
DROVERS CALL CARE HOME
DUKE STREET BUNGALOWS
EAST PARK COURT
EDGE VIEW
EITHINOG LEONARD CHESHIRE HOME
ENGELBERG
EVERSLEIGH CARE CENTRE
FERNWOOD COURT
GLENTHORNE HOUSE
GOLDTHORN LODGE LTD
GORSE FARM
GREENACRES (LEONARD CHESHIRE DISABILITY)
GREENLEIGH CARE LTD.
HAMILTON COURT CARE HOME
HARPER HOUSE(PRV MARGARET HSE)
HARPERS VILLAS CARE CENTRE
HAVENCROFT NURSING HOME
HIGHBURY HOUSE
HIGHBURY HOUSE NURSING HOME
HIGHCROFT HALL
HILLCROFT HOUSE
HIMLEY MILL NURSING HOME
HOLLY HALL HOUSE
HOLME BANK
HUNTERS LODGE CARE CENTRE
INNAGE GRANGE
INSHORE SUPPORT
INSPIRATIONS
ISLAND COURT HEALTH CARE CNTR
JUBILEE COURT
KEO LODGE
KINGSWAY
LAKEVIEW CARE HOME
LANRICK COTTAGE
LEABROOK HOUSE
LIME TREE COURT
MANCROFT COTTAGE
MAPLE COURT
MARQUIS - WINDSOR
MEADOW CROFT
MILBURY LODGE
MILL HOUSE
MILTON COURT CARE CENTRE
MOUNTFIELD HSE (PREV THE NOOK)
MYFORD HOUSE

NETHERWOOD CARE HOME LTD
NEWBRIDGE HOUSE
NEW CROSS CARE HOME
NEWLYN COURT NURSING HOME
NOIRE HOUSE
OAKLEIGH LODGE
OAKS COURT HOUSE
ORCHARD CARE HOME - SWAN HOUSE
ORCHARD HOUSE NURSING HOME
OSEI MINKAH CARE LIMITED - OAK COTTAGE
OXLEY LODGE RESIDENTIAL HOME
PARKFIELDS (JAFFRAY CARE)
PARKFIELDS NURSING HOME
PARKLANDS COURT NURSING HOME
PARK LANE HOUSE
PENN HOUSE
PERTON MANOR
PRIORY HIGHFIELDS
PRIORY NURSING AND RESIDENTIAL
REDHOUSE
RICHMOND COURT
RICHMOND HOUSE
RIDGEWAY COURT
RIVERSIDE CARE CENTRE
RIVERSIDE CARE CENTRE
RIVERSIDE CARE CENTRE
SAFEHARBOUR
SANCTUARY CARE PROPERTY 2 LTD
SELBORNE MEWS
SENSE, 58 FEATHERSTONE ROAD
SENSE - ERDINGTON
SHIRE OAKS NURSING HOME
SPRINGFIELD HOUSE NURSING HOME
SPRINGFIELD RESIDENTIAL HOME
ST ANTHONY'S CHESHIRE HOME
STEPPING STONES
ST MARKS ROAD CARE HOME
ST TERESA'S REST HOME
SUNNYCROFT
SUNNYMEADE QUALITY CARE HOME
SUNRISE OF TETTENHALL CARE HOME
SWISS HOUSE
THE COACH HOUSE
THE CROFT
THE ELMS
THE FIRS RESIDENTIAL HOME
THE GRANGE RESIDENTIAL HOME
THE HEATHERS
THE LEYLANDS
THE MANOR HOUSE

THE OLD VICARAGE
THE ORCHARD MANOR
THE RUBENS
THE SYCAMORES NURSING HOME
THE WILLOWS NURSING HOME
THE WOODLANDS
TRANSPARENT CARE LTD
TUDOR MANOR
TULIP GARDENS
TWO GATES HOUSE
ULYSSES HOUSE
WALTON HOUSE
WANDERERS HOUSE
WATERS EDGE CARE HOME
WATERSIDE CARE CENTRE
WATERSIDE HOUSE
WELBECK HOUSE
WELLESLEY HOUSE
WENTWORTH LODGE CARE HOME LTD
WILLOWS
WOODCROSS MENTAL NURSING HOME HIGHFIELDS
WOODFIELDS RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME
WROTTESELEY HOUSE
WROTTESELEY PARK HOUSE
WULFRUN ROSE NURSING HOME
Total Care Homes: 174